

**TAYLOR COUNTY COMMISSION  
TAYLOR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
PRUNTYTOWN SEWER EXTENSION  
BID TABULATION  
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 at 10:00 am  
Thrasher Project #020-01372**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Wolfe's Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Jennings Excavating, Inc. Newburg, WV WV #024892		J.F. Allen Co., Inc. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801		Dan's Marine Service, Inc. Grafton, WV WV #045169		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																					
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 13,841.48	\$ 13,841.48	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 45,596.00	\$ 45,596.00	\$ 56,264.40	\$ 56,264.40	\$ 14,498.00	\$ 14,498.00	\$ 10,090.06	\$ 10,090.06	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 6,590.22	\$ 6,590.22	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 9,859.40	\$ 9,859.40	\$ 11,409.00	\$ 11,409.00	\$ 5,074.43	\$ 5,074.43	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	1	LS	Video Tapping Project Area	\$ 3,530.48	\$ 3,530.48	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,239.15	\$ 8,239.15	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 4,036.71	\$ 4,036.71	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 23,962.18</b>		<b>\$ 77,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 67,846.00</b>		<b>\$ 74,362.95</b>		<b>\$ 29,442.00</b>		<b>\$ 19,201.20</b>		<b>\$ 107,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 34,500.00</b>	
<b>AREA I</b>																					
4	430	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep)	\$ 30.09	\$ 12,938.70	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 66.83	\$ 28,736.90	\$ 42.95	\$ 18,468.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 30,530.00	\$ 73.01	\$ 31,394.30	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,790.00
5	2450	LF	Install New 10" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep)	\$ 69.14	\$ 169,393.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 139,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 77.74	\$ 190,463.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 151,287.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 86.15	\$ 211,067.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 161,700.00
6	485	LF	Install New 10" Ductile Iron CL 50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep)	\$ 94.63	\$ 45,895.55	\$ 96.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 55,775.00	\$ 110.73	\$ 53,704.05	\$ 104.10	\$ 50,488.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 123.39	\$ 59,844.15	\$ 120.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 47,530.00
7	690	LF	Install New 6" Ductile Iron CL 50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6" Deep)	\$ 60.32	\$ 41,620.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 61,755.00	\$ 70.15	\$ 48,403.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 66,205.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,200.00
8	26	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 4,215.80	\$ 109,610.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 5,542.67	\$ 144,109.42	\$ 6,099.45	\$ 158,585.70	\$ 3,743.00	\$ 97,318.00	\$ 6,398.62	\$ 166,364.12	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 98,800.00
9	460	LF	Install New 8" PVC C-900 DR-14 Waterline	\$ 66.20	\$ 30,452.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 89.31	\$ 41,082.60	\$ 104.50	\$ 48,070.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 60.49	\$ 27,825.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,900.00
10	45	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Bore & Jack) w/ 2" PVC Casing	\$ 72.14	\$ 3,246.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 43.10	\$ 1,939.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 44.38	\$ 1,997.10	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00
11	1	EA	3/4" Connection to Existing Meter	\$ 643.63	\$ 643.63	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 497.85	\$ 497.85	\$ 1,058.80	\$ 1,058.80	\$ 787.00	\$ 787.00	\$ 1,371.96	\$ 1,371.96	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
12	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 7,012.89	\$ 7,012.89	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 12,679.91	\$ 12,679.91	\$ 13,510.50	\$ 13,510.50	\$ 7,827.00	\$ 7,827.00	\$ 8,290.09	\$ 8,290.09	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
13	65	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers & 10" PVC Carrier Pipe	\$ 601.36	\$ 39,088.40	\$ 610.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 523.81	\$ 34,047.65	\$ 598.95	\$ 38,931.75	\$ 523.00	\$ 33,995.00	\$ 393.91	\$ 25,604.15	\$ 825.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 24,375.00
14	45	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers & 8" PVC C-900 Carrier Pipe	\$ 400.91	\$ 18,040.95	\$ 540.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 435.82	\$ 19,611.90	\$ 510.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 304.08	\$ 13,683.60	\$ 675.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00
15	90	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers & 6" PVC Carrier Pipe	\$ 501.13	\$ 45,101.70	\$ 475.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 284.35	\$ 25,591.50	\$ 378.30	\$ 34,047.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 281.02	\$ 25,291.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00
16	19	EA	Customer Cleanout, Complete	\$ 854.79	\$ 16,241.01	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 636.35	\$ 12,090.65	\$ 2,613.65	\$ 49,659.35	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 21,755.00	\$ 709.54	\$ 13,481.26	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00
17	2	EA	6" Terminal In-Line Gravity Cleanout	\$ 912.62	\$ 1,825.24	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 802.50	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 3,616.95	\$ 7,233.90	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 1,370.30	\$ 2,740.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	515	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 23.50	\$ 12,102.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 49.81	\$ 25,652.15	\$ 29.85	\$ 15,372.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 56.37	\$ 29,030.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,025.00
19	130	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 40.03	\$ 5,203.90	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 53.12	\$ 6,905.60	\$ 59.90	\$ 7,787.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 61.53	\$ 7,998.90	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00
20	2	EA	Cut & Cap/Plug Existing Waterline	\$ 906.21	\$ 1,812.42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 954.75	\$ 1,909.50	\$ 3,554.35	\$ 7,108.70	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 2,164.09	\$ 4,328.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	1	EA	Tie New Sewer Line Into Existing Manhole	\$ 2,633.70	\$ 2,633.70	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,518.55	\$ 6,518.55	\$ 3,527.75	\$ 3,527.75	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 5,130.29	\$ 5,130.29	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	2	EA	Tie into Existing Waterline, Complete	\$ 4,045.91	\$ 8,091.82	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,518.55	\$ 13,037.10	\$ 7,612.75	\$ 15,225.50	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 4,700.73	\$ 9,401.46	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	1,055	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 14.65	\$ 15,455.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 41,145.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 43.42	\$ 45,808.10	\$ 24.50	\$ 25,847.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 46,420.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 12,027.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,385.00
24	1,160	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 30.90	\$ 35,844.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 67.19	\$ 77,940.40	\$ 68.25	\$ 79,170.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 54,868.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 78,880.00
25	2460	LF	Full Width 1-1/2" HMA Overlay w/ Rotomilling and Pavement Markings	\$ 26.17	\$ 64,378.20	\$ 49.00	\$ 120,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 100,860.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 117,588.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 154,980.00	\$ 58.09	\$ 142,901.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 164,820.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 113,160.00
26	80	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair w/ New HMA Apron	\$ 37.48	\$ 2,998.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 101.95	\$ 8,156.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 118.40	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	285	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 30.58	\$ 8,715.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 4,460.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,565.00
28	2400	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 2.47	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
29	5	EA	Test Pit	\$ 603.25	\$ 3,016.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 998.95	\$ 4,994.75	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 2,021.36	\$ 10,106.80	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	60	LF	Streambank Slope Protection	\$ 69.57	\$ 4,174.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 76.45	\$ 4,587.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 115,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	1	AL	Relocation of Unknown Utilities	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
32	6	VF	Install New 48" Manhole Riser Ring	\$ 286.17	\$ 1,717.02	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,067.65	\$ 6,405.90	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 331.61	\$ 1,989.66	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>TOTAL AREA I BID</b>				<b>\$ 738,182.43</b>		<b>\$ 876,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 895,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 992,199.33</b>		<b>\$ 995,665.60</b>		<b>\$ 1,052,182.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,100,660.77</b>		<b>\$ 1,057,415.00</b>		<b>\$ 784,920.00</b>	
<b>AREA II</b>																					
33	300	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6")	\$ 37.23	\$ 11,169.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 71.72	\$ 21,516.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 90.02	\$ 27,006.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00
34	400	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6")	\$ 30.96	\$ 12,384.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 66.83	\$ 26,732.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 84.13	\$ 33,652.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00
35	45	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9")	\$ 38.98	\$ 1,754.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 94.26	\$ 4,241.70	\$ 60.75	\$ 2,733.75	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 100.20	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,610.00
36	65	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers & 8" PVC Carrier Pipe	\$ 400.91	\$ 26,059.15	\$ 535.00	\$ 34,775.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 464.12	\$ 30,167.80	\$ 495.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 31,785.00	\$ 304.08	\$ 19,765.20	\$ 675.00	\$ 43,8		